
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1016 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between
the District and Community Initiatives, Oakland, CA, for the latter to implement a changed Scope of Work:
implementing  a youth peer mentoring program during the Spring and, during Summer “Ready Week,” vendor
will engage youth in teambuilding activities, peer mentoring design and training, journal writing, design labs,
and closure activities, for the unchanged period of January 26, 2023 through June 30, 2023, with the unchanged
cost not-to-exceed $70,000.00.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 23-0832, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 6/30/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

